

Audi Hungaria Founds Subsidiary AUDI HUNGARIA AHEAD Kft.

- New company bundles services from procurement, finance and IT for the entire Volkswagen Group
- Dirk Große-Loheide, Board member of AUDI AG for Procurement and IT: "AUDI HUNGARIA AHEAD stands for future orientation, innovation and development, always with a focus on our customers."
- Alfons Dintner, Chairman of the Board of Audi Hungaria: "With the new company, we further expand and improve the efficiency of our services"
- Dr. Patrick Heinecke, Board member of Audi Hungaria for Finance, IT, Procurement and Compliance: "The structured further development of our top competences promotes our lead in these premium services for the benefit of our customers"

Győr, 17.02.2023 – Today, Dirk Große-Loheide, Board member of AUDI AG for Procurement and IT, Alfons Dintner, Chairman of the Board of Audi Hungaria Zrt. and Dr. Patrick Heinecke, Board member of Audi Hungaria for Finance, IT, Procurement and Compliance signed the memorandum of association of AUDI HUNGARIA AHEAD Kft. Until now, Audi Hungaria had bundled its services in the areas of technical development, finance, IT, procurement and logistics in the virtual business division Shared Competence Center (SCC). In the future, company functions not directly related to production, such as parts of procurement, IT and finance, will now be transferred to the new wholly-owned subsidiary.

"With the founding of AUDI HUNGARIA AHEAD Kft. today, we are starting a new chapter in the Audi Hungaria success story," says Dirk Große-Loheide, Board member of AUDI AG for Procurement and IT. "In future, even more premium services for the entire Volkswagen Group will come from Győr. With this plus in synergies, we are positioning ourselves to be even more competitive in the era of transformation within the automotive industry. AUDI HUNGARIA AHEAD stands for future orientation, innovation and development, always with a focus on our customers."

"Our service portfolio for the Audi premium brand group and the entire Volkswagen Group, which has been selectively expanded in recent years, is an important pillar of our corporate development. The expansion of our services and the establishment of the subsidiary are a response to the challenges of change in the automotive industry", says Alfons Dintner, Chairman of the Board of Audi Hungaria Zrt.

With AUDI HUNGARIA AHEAD Kft. we are continuing the 15-year success story of our Shared Competence Centre (SCC) services. The competences of our employees are a solid basis for the further development with which we offer our services in the areas of procurement, finance and

<mark>Audi Hungaria</mark> MediaInfo



IT in a future-oriented manner. The targeted bundling of this globally relevant know-how in one company supports the realisation of Group-wide synergy potential in Hungary – from Győr to the world," says Dr. Patrick Heinecke, Board member of Audi Hungaria for Finance, IT, Procurement and Compliance.

Over the past 15 years, Audi Hungaria has continuously expanded its service activities within the Volkswagen Group. The foundation of the new subsidiary is the consequence of the know-how built up over the years and the high level of trust placed in the company by its internal customers. AUDI HUNGARIA AHEAD Kft. plans to expand its service volume over the next five years.

Andreas Kattendick and János Schäffer were appointed managing directors of the new company. Dirk Große-Loheide, Board member of AUDI AG for Procurement and IT will be Chairman of the Supervisory Board of AUDI HUNGARIA AHEAD Kft. Members of the Supervisory Commission will be Dr. Patrick Heinecke, Board member of Audi Hungaria for Finance, IT, Procurement and Compliance, Sándor Németh, Chairman of the Independent Trade Union of Audi Hungaria and Zoltán Horváth, Vice Chairman of the Independent Trade Union of Audi Hungaria for the Vehicle Plant.

The virtual SCC division of Audi Hungaria has so far secured jobs for around 1,000 employees. The new company is currently being joined by around 340 colleagues of Audi Hungaria. The employees of the new company will continue to work in Győr, in close cooperation with colleagues of Audi Hungaria.

Communication Audi Hungaria

Péter Lőre Phone: +36 30 767 1265 Email: peter.lore@audi.hu www.audi.hu Réka Jakab Phone: +36 30 767 9119 Email: reka.jakab@audi.hu



AUDI HUNGARIA Zrt. based in Győr is one of the central drive suppliers of the Audi and Volkswagen Group. Around 1.6 million drives, including electric drives, are manufactured at the company every year. The Audi Q3 and Q3 Sportback models, also with electrified powertrains, as well as the Audi TT Coupé and TT Roadster models are built in Győr. In addition, Audi Hungaria supplies numerous aluminum body parts for various models of the Volkswagen Group brands and is increasingly engaged in development activities in the areas of drivetrain and vehicle development. The company provides various services for the entire Volkswagen Group, primarily in the areas of technical development, finance, IT and procurement. Audi Hungaria has been one of the top-selling companies, one of the country's largest exporters and the biggest investor in the Hungarian automotive industry. With around 12,000 employees, Audi Hungaria is the largest employer in the region and has been CO2-neutral since 2020.